
IDPH Number: 2345

HSA 11

HPA F-01

COUNTY: St. Clair County    

OWNERSHIP: St. Elizabeth's Hospital

OPERATOR: St. Elizabeth's Hospital

Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White #####

Black #####

American Indian ##

Asian ##

Hawaiian/ Pacific #

Hispanic or Latino: ##

Not Hispanic or Latino:######

Unknown: ##

78.1%

19.3%

0.1%

0.5%

0.0%

1.9%

0.9%

98.7%

0.4%
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Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

211 South 3rd StreetADDRESS

Church-RelatedMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

BellevilleCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Maryann Reese

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE 618-641-5462

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 1,035

Number of Live Births: 1,023

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 9

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 7

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 1,577

Level 2  Patient Days 201

Level 2+ Patient Day 1,172

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 2,950

CSections Performed: 227

Inpatient Studies 10,960

Outpatient Studies 60,244

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 0

FACILITY DESIGNATION: (Not Answered)

Unknown 

202

24

14

30

0

0

33

35

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

142

24

0

0

30

36

0

28

6,330 24,361 1,886

1,616 4,976 38

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

433 5,024 2

1,787 6,988 2

2,742 178

0 0 0

1,169

Observation 

Days

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.1 71.9 35.6

3.1 13.7 57.2 57.2

50.6

2.5 8.0 26.7 28.6

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11.6 13.8 41.7 45.9

3.9 19.2 54.7 53.2

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

4269 1766 930 2953 142993

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

100

22

0

0

24

26

0

18

1,076 2,944

2 3

2,075 9,227

7,426

1,118 4,761

2,059

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

3,978

998

1,334Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 84 152

1,085 2,590

0 0

282

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 11,053 44,091 2,106338 4.2 126.6

Inpatients

Outpatients

11,053

27398 22732 15537 54630 57411028 131,899

38.6% 16.0% 8.4% 26.7% 9.0% 1.3%

20.8% 17.2% 11.8% 41.4% 8.4% 0.4%

37.4

42,177,045 12,022,130 5,371,867 36,519,652 46,849 2,103,34796,137,543

6,220,28011,046,783 7,400,293 44,748,984 283,412 69,699,752 2,456,260

15.8% 8.9% 10.6% 64.2% 0.4%

43.9% 12.5% 5.6% 38.0% 0.0%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

4,559,607

2.7%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

7/1/2011 6/30/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0
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Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 34,647

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 6,690

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 0

Patients Admitted from Trauma 0

Number of Trauma Visits: 0

 Level 1

(Not Answered)

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 34,647

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 95,065

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 168,486

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 73,421

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 3

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 36

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 390

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 111

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 0

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 111

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 1,039

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 1

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 1,465

Number of Emergency Room Stations 21

Certified Trauma Center No

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 20 8,688 66,648

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

4 662 962Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

4 0 15,662

7 1,382 11,838

568 691

0 0 0

2 4,362 12,146

1 904 1,952

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

301232Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 1 61

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

0

0

0 0 0

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

1 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

1 0 4 5 626 1855 818 1980 2798

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

1.3 1.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

1730 600 23300 2 2 415 258

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

1330 1674 30040 0 12 12 491 806General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

1324 253 15770 0 0 0 383 111

473 664 11370 0 0 0 136 283

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

1464 1374 28380 0 0 0 297 540

55 185 2400 0 0 0 26 87

149 620 7690 0 0 0 50 252

0 82 820 0 0 0 0 32

75 37 1120 0 0 0 27 13

244 461 7050 0 2 2 123 221

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

6844 5950 127940 0 16 16 1948 2603

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 17 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 25SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

4.2 2.3

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

2.7 2.1

0.0 0.0

3.5 2.3

3.5 2.3

0.0 0.0

4.9 2.5

2.1 2.1

3.0 2.5

0.0 2.6

2.8 2.8

2.0 2.1

0.0 0.0

3.5 2.3

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




