Hospital Profile - 0	CY 2012	St Flizah	eth's Hospi	ital			Bellev	/ille		Page 1	
		I General Inform			Patients by Et						
ADMINISTRATOR NA		n Reese			WI	Patients by I nite		3.1% H	ispanic or Latino		
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	ONE 618-641	1-5462			Bla	ack	19	.3% N	ot Hispanic or La	atino: 98.7%	
OWNERSHIP:	St. Eliza	abeth's Hospital			American Indian		C		nknown:	0.4%	
OPERATOR:	St. Eliza	abeth's Hospital			As	Asian		.5% —			
MANAGEMENT:	Church-	-Related			Hawaiian/ Pacific		C	0.0%	IDPH Number	2345	
CERTIFICATION:	`	nswered)			Unknown		1	.9%	HPA	F-01	
FACILITY DESIGNATI	,	nswered)	017				0, 0, :		HSA	11	
ADDRESS	211 Sot	uth 3rd Street		TY: Belleville		COUNTY:	St. Clair	County			
	Authorize	ed Peak Beds	-	ation Data by	/ Category	Category of Service		Average	CON	Staffed Bed	
Clinical Service	CON Bed 12/31/201	ls Setup and		Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Average Length of Stay	Daily Census	Occupancy Rate %	Occupancy Rate %	
Medical/Surgical	202	142	100	6,330	24,361	1,886	4.1	71.9	35.6	50.6	
0-14 Years				2	3						
15-44 Years				1,076	2,944						
45-64 Years				2,059	7,426						
65-74 Years 75 Years +				1,118 2,075	4,761 9,227						
	14	0	0	-	9,227	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Pediatric			0	0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Intensive Care	24	24	22	1,616	4,976	38	3.1	13.7	57.2	57.2	
Direct Admission				1,334	3,978						
Transfers				282	998						
Obstetric/Gynecology	30	28	18	1,169	2,742	178	2.5	8.0	26.7	28.6	
Maternity				1,085	2,590						
Clean Gynecology				84	152						
Neonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0			
Acute Mental Illness	35	36	26	1,787	6,988	2	3.9	19.2	54.7	53.2	
Rehabilitation	33	30	24	433	5,024	2	11.6	13.8	41.7	45.9	
Long-Term Acute Car	e 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Dedcated Observation	0					0					
Facility Utilization	338			11,053	44,091	2,106	4.2	126.6	37.4		
			(Includes ICU	Direct Admis	sions Only)					
			<u>Inpatie</u>	nts and Outp	atients Se	erved by Payor	Source				
	Medicare Medicaid Other Public Pri				surance	Private Pay		Cha	arity Care	Totals	
lumationta	38.6%	16.0%	8.4%	,)	26.7%	9.0%			1.3%		
Inpatients	4269	1766	930		2953	993			142	11,053	
Out attacks	20.8%	17.2%	11.8%		41.4%	8.4%			0.4%	_	
Outpatients	27398	22732	15537		54630	11028			574	131,899	
Financial Year Reporte	e <u>d:</u> 7/1/2011	to 6/30/20	12 Inpatie	nt and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by Pa	ayor Sour	<u>ce</u>	Charity	Total Charity	
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	Care Expense	
Inpatient	43.9%	12.5%	5.6%		38.0%	0.0%		00.0%	Expense	4,559,607	
Revenue (\$)	42,177,045	12,022,130	5,371,867	36	519,652	46,849		37,543	2,103,347	Total Charity	
				-		<u> </u>			2,103,347	Care as % of	
Outpatient Revenue (\$)	15.8%	8.9%	10.6%		64.2%	0.4%		00.0%		Net Revenue	
Nevenue (ψ)	11,046,783	6,220,280	7,400,293	44,7	'48,984	283,412	69,69	9,752	2,456,260	2.7%	
<u>B</u>	irthing Data			ery Utilization			Organ Transpl	antation			
Number of Total Birth	is:	1	,035 Lev	el 1 Patient	Days		1,577	Kid	lney:	0	
Number of Live Births	S:	1	•	el 2 Patient	•		201	Hea	art:	0	
Birthing Rooms:				el 2+ Patient	•		1,172	Lur	•	0	
Labor Rooms:				al Nursery Pa	atientdays		2,950		art/Lung:	0	
Delivery Rooms:	5		0		aha	Ctudi			ncreas:	0	
Labor-Delivery-Recov	-	Danie	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>aboratory</u>	<u>Studies</u>	40.000	Live	er:	0	
Labor-Delivery-Recov C-Section Rooms:	ery-Postpartum	Kooms:		atient Studies			10,960	Tot	al:	0	
C-Section Rooms: CSections Performed	ı-			tpatient Studi dies Perform		Contract	60,244 0				
COECHOIIS F EHOIIIIEO			221 SIU	uico FellUllII	ca onaer (Johnath	U				

Hospital Profile -	CY 2012	S	St. Elizabeth's Hospital						Bellev		Page 2		
					Surgery and Operating Room Utiliz					<u> </u>			
Surgical Specialty	9	Operating Rooms		Surgical C		Cases	ses Sı		urgical Hours		Hours per Case		
	Inpatient C	Outpatient (Combined	Tota	l In	patient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient	
Cardiovascular	0	0	2		2	415	258	1730	600	2330	4.2	2.3	
Dermatology	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
General	0	0	12	1.	2	491	806	1330	1674	3004	2.7	2.1	
Gastroenterology	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Neurology	0	0	0		0	383	111	1324	253	1577	3.5	2.3	
OB/Gynecology	0	0	0		0	136	283	473	664	1137	3.5	2.3	
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Ophthalmology	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Orthopedic	0	0	0		0	297	540	1464	1374	2838	4.9	2.5	
Otolaryngology	0	0	0		0	26	87	55	185	240	2.1	2.1	
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0		0	50	252	149	620	769	3.0	2.5	
Podiatry	0	0	0		0	0	32	0	82	82	0.0	2.6	
Thoracic	0	0	0		0	27	13	75	37	112	2.8	2.8	
Urology	0	0	2		2	123	221	244	461	705	2.0	2.1	
Totals	0	0	16	1	6	1948	2603	6844	5950	12794	3.5	2.3	
SURGICAL RECOV					ecovery St		17		age 2 Recover		25		
	2.(017,									y Classone			
		Proc	<u>Dedi.</u> edure Ro		and Non-		<u>d Procedure</u> ical Cases	e Room Utilz	<u>atıon</u> Surgical Hou	ıre	Hours	per Case	
Procedure Type	Inna	tient Outp			l Total	Inpatient		nt Inpatien		Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient	
	Пра					626	1855	•	•	2798	•	•	
Gastrointestinal Laser Eye Procedures)	4 0	5 0	020	1000				1.3 0.0	1.1 0.0	
Laser Eye Procedures Pain Management)	0	0	0	(0	0.0	0.0	
Cystoscopy)	0	0	0	(0	0.0	0.0	
Оузгозсору		•	,	-	-	-			. 0	O	0.0	0.0	
		0 ()	0	iuitipurpo 0	ose Non-L	Dedicated R		0	0	0.0	0.0	
)	0	0	0) (_	0	0.0	0.0	
		_)	0	0	0	(_	0	0.0	0.0	
Ei	mergency/Tr	rauma Car	e					Ca	rdiac Cathete	erization Utiliz	zation		
Certified Trauma			_			No	Tota		th Procedures			1,465	
	Level of Trauma Service		Level 1			Level 2		Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)					
			ot Answer				•	theterizations		0 1,039			
Operating Rooms	s Dedicated f	`		,	0			nterventional		0			
Number of Trauma Visits:			0				nterventional		390				
Patients Admitted	d from Traum	na		0			Е	EP Catheterizations (15+)					
Emergency Servi	ice Type:			C	Comprehe	nsive			Cardiac Su	rgery Data			
Number of Emerg	,,	Stations		·	omprono.	21	Tota	al Cardiac Su	rgery Cases:	irgery Duta		111	
Persons Treated by Emergency Services:				34,647				Pediatric (0 -		0			
Patients Admitted from Emergency:				6,690				Adult (15 Yea		111			
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma):								Coronary Arte					
,	0 ,	,				,			d of total Car			0	
9	Outpatient S	ervice Dat	<u>a</u>						Cardiac Ca	atheterization	<u>Labs</u>		
Total Outpatient Visits					168,486 Tota			al Cath Labs	abs):	3			
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus:				95,065			Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures						
Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus					73,421			Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab					
										Catheterization	on Labs	0	
								Dedicated	EP Catheteriz	zation Labs		0	
<u>Diagnostic/Inter</u> <u>Equipme</u>		0	wned Con	ntract		xamination	ons Contract	Radiatio	on Equipmen		Contract	Therapies/ Treatments	
General Radiograph	v/Fluoroscon		20	0	8,688	66,648		Lithotrips	/	(61	
Nuclear Medicine	<i>,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,	4	0	662	962		Linear Ac		(0	
Mammography			4	0	0	15,662			Guided Rad T		_	0	
I litropo e un d			7	0	4 200	44.000		inage			, 0	0	

1,382 11,838 Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp Ultrasound High Dose Brachytherapy Angiography Diagnostic Angiography Proton Beam Therapy Interventional Angiography Gamma Knife Positron Emission Tomography (PET) Cyber knife Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT) 4,362 12,146 Magnetic Resonance Imaging 1,952

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.